
PHILADELPHIA PARK - April 7, 2008 - Race 3
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $15,000 - $13,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Iron Punch - 1:07.89 - July 29, 2000)
Purse: $23,000
Plus: $6,624 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $29,624
Value of Race: $29,624 1st $19,320, 2nd $4,600, 3rd $3,864, 4th $1,380, 5th $230, 6th $230
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 1:19 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
5
2
3
6
1
4

Alys Baby Red (King, Jr., Edwin)
Elirose (Charles, Maria)
Rachel's Grace (Mariano, Abel)
Lovely Lucille (Rivera, Edwin)
Inspiration Point (Flores, Jose)
Indy Reign (Bacchas, Gerry)

118
118
115
111
116
119

L b
L bf
L bf
L b
L f
L b

5
2
3
6
1
4

1
5
4
2
3
6

21/2

41/2

32

56

11/2

6

12

4Head

3Head

510

22

6

13 1/2

21 1/2

31/2

41

512

6

13/4

26 3/4

32 1/4

46

516

6

3.50
1.70*
2.40
6.00
7.10

13.20

held rival safe
best stride late
needed rally
lacked a solid rally
vied inside, tired
shuffled back

Fractional Times: 22.32 45.86 58.62 Final Time: 1:11.85

Winner: Alys Baby Red, Chestnut Mare, by Twining out of Lil Orphan Aly, by Alysheba. Foaled Apr 26, 2003 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: David G. Szymanski. Winning Owner: 806 Racing 1 LLC

Claiming Prices: 5 - Alys Baby Red: $15,000; 2 - Elirose: $15,000; 3 - Rachel's Grace: $15,000; 6 - Lovely Lucille: $15,000; 1 -
Inspiration Point: $13,000; 4 - Indy Reign: $15,000;

Total WPS Pool: $54,196
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

5 Alys Baby Red 9.00 3.80 2.60
2 Elirose 3.60 2.20
3 Rachel's Grace 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 5-2 27.40 46,346
$2.00 Trifecta 5-2-3 56.20 32,605
$2.00 Pick 3 3-5-5 (3 correct) 171.40 18,365

Trainers: 5 - White, Donald; 2 - Seeger, Robert; 3 - Dandy, Ronald; 6 - Farro, Patricia; 1 - McCarthy, William; 4 - Meares, Francis

Owners: 5 - 806 Racing 1 LLC; 2 - Plumstead Stables; 3 -Albert A. Balestra; 6 -Dominic Tomaini; 1 -Martha H. Schwartz; 4 - Meadow Echo Farm;

Footnotes
ALYS BABY RED, away alertly, edged to the lead leaving the backstretch and shook clear on the turn then held off the challenge of ELIROSE. ELIROSE
responded well in the drive to close the gap but found her best stride late. RACHEL'S GRACE, forwardly placed, could gain little in the drive. LOVELY
LUCILLE lacked a solid rally. INSPIRATION POINT vied for the early lead racing near the inside then tired. INDY REIGN was shuffled back after the start.

Copyright 2008 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=04/07/2008&RACE=3&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?SITE=CHRR&TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=04/07/2008&RACE=3&DAY=D

