## PHILADELPHIA PARK - April 7, 2008 - Race 3

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW3 L) **Claiming Price:** \$15,000 - \$13,000 Six Furlongs On The Dirt **Track Record:** (Iron Punch - 1:07.89 - July 29, 2000) **Purse:** \$23,000 **Plus:** \$6,624 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$29,624

Value of Race: \$29,624 1st \$19,320, 2nd \$4,600, 3rd \$3,864, 4th \$1,380, 5th \$230, 6th \$230 Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 1:19 Start: Good for all

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5	Alys Baby Red (King, Jr., Edwin)	118 L b	5	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	3.50	held rival safe
2	Elirose (Charles, Maria)	118 L bf	2	5	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	1.70*	best stride late
3	Rachel's Grace (Mariano, Abel)	115 L bf	3	4	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	2.40	needed rally
6	Lovely Lucille (Rivera, Edwin)	111 L b	6	2	5 <sup>6</sup>	5 <sup>10</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>	6.00	lacked a solid rally
1	Inspiration Point (Flores, Jose)	116 L f	1	3	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>12</sup>	5 <sup>16</sup>	7.10	vied inside, tired
4	Indy Reign (Bacchas, Gerry)	119 L b	4	6	6	6	6	6	13.20	shuffled back

Fractional Times: 22.32 45.86 58.62

Final Time: 1:11.85

Winner: Alys Baby Red, Chestnut Mare, by Twining out of Lil Orphan Aly, by Alysheba. Foaled Apr 26, 2003 in Pennsylvania. Breeder: David G. Szymanski. Winning Owner: 806 Racing 1 LLC

Claiming Prices: 5 - Alys Baby Red: \$15,000; 2 - Elirose: \$15,000; 3 - Rachel's Grace: \$15,000; 6 - Lovely Lucille: \$15,000; 1 - Inspiration Point: \$13,000; 4 - Indy Reign: \$15,000;

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Alys Baby Red	9.00	3.80	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-2	27.40	46,346
2	Elirose		3.60	2.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	5-2-3	56.20	32,605
3	Rachel's Grace			2.40	\$2.00 Pick 3	3-5-5 (3 correct)	171.40	18,365

Trainers: 5 - White, Donald; 2 - Seeger, Robert; 3 - Dandy, Ronald; 6 - Farro, Patricia; 1 - McCarthy, William; 4 - Meares, Francis

Owners: 5 - 806 Racing 1 LLC; 2 - Plumstead Stables; 3 - Albert A. Balestra; 6 - Dominic Tomaini; 1 - Martha H. Schwartz; 4 - Meadow Echo Farm;

## Footnotes

ALYS BABY RED, away alertly, edged to the lead leaving the backstretch and shook clear on the turn then held off the challenge of ELIROSE. ELIROSE responded well in the drive to close the gap but found her best stride late. RACHEL'S GRACE, forwardly placed, could gain little in the drive. LOVELY LUCILLE lacked a solid rally. INSPIRATION POINT vied for the early lead racing near the inside then tired. INDY REIGN was shuffled back after the start.

Copyright 2008 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Video Race Replay